## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 18853/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2022 in OA No. 133/2020 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Southern Zone At Chennai)

GAIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.93900/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93906/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.93902/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.93904/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.93901/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR Mr. Sidhant Garg, Adv. Mr. Samya Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also in the appeal.

List the matter in the first week of July, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR