

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6905/2023**GAIL (INDIA) LIMITED****APPELLANT(S)****VERSUS****NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL & ORS.****RESPONDENT(S)**

IA NO. 93902/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA NO. 93901/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA NO. 93904/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA NO. 93906/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General**
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Rini V. Tigga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.**
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the learned
Solicitor General, list on 19.03.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)